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35122,

D2584 GRIFFITHSTOWN BAPTIST CHAPEL

INUOTES
D2584. 1 Minutes of meeting of subscribers 1 Nov 1905

to the chapel

D2584. 2 Minutes of building committee 6 Oct 1905 - 1 April 1906
D2584. 3 Committee meeting minutes 3 June - 30 Dec 1924
D2584. 4 Deacon's minute book 26 April 1936 - 27 Oct 1963
D2584. &5 Committee meeting of lst 10 May 1945 - 16 May 1946

Griffithstown Troop Boy Scouts

REGISTERS OF MEMEERS

D2584. & 1892 - 1919
D2584. 7 1920 - 1924
D2584. B 1925 - 1929
D2584. 9 1926 - 1938
D2584. 10 1930 - 1933
D2584. 11 1938 - 1942

GISTERS OF WEEELY OFFERINGS

D2584. 12 1892 - 1894
D2584. 13 1899 - 1906
D2584. 14 1907 - 1912
D2584. 15 1913 - 1918
D2584. 16 1919 - 1923
D2584. 17 1921 - 1922
D2584. 18 1924 - 1927
D2584. 19 1928 - 1929
D2584. 20 1930
D2584. 21 1931
D2584. 22 1932
D2584. 23 1933
D2584. 24 1934
D2584. 25 1935
D2584. 26 1945
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D2584. 27 1956

D2584. 28 1957

D2584. 29 1960

D2584. 30 1961

D2584. 31 1972 - 1975

REGISTER OF SUBSCRIBERS

D2584. 32 1901 - 1902

ACCOUNTS

D2584. 33 Afc book of Baptist Building Fund

D2584. 34 Treasurer's a/c book

D2584. 35 Secretary's fund afc book

D2584. 36 Afc book of Baptist Building Fund

Dp2584. 37 A/c boock of National Provincial
Bank of England

D2584. 38 A/c book of London City and
Midland Bank Ltd.

D25B4. 39 Afc book of London City and
Midland Bank Ltd.

D2584. 40 Statement of a/ce

D2584. 41 A/c Book of Lloyds Bank Ltd.

D2584. 42 Treasurer's a/c book

D2584. 43 statement of a/fcs

D2584. 44 Statement of a/fcs

D2584. 45 Treasurer's afc book

D2584. 46 Statement of afcs

D2584. 47 Statement of a/cs

D2584. 4B Statement of afce with Lloyde Bank Ltd.

D2584. 49 Women's League ajfcs

D2584. 50 Statement of afcs

D2584. 51 Women's League ajfcs

OTHER FINANCIAL RECORDS

D2584.

D2584.

52

53

Book recording income from

subscriptions, pew rents etc.

Receipt book for the Baptist Union

20th century Fund

Feb 1891 - Nov 1901
1894 - 1511

April 1902 - May 1917
April - Dec 1903

Sept - Dec 1905

Sept 1506 - Mar 1907

Oct 1906 - Mar 1907

1908 - 1929

Mar 1911 - April 1915

1912 - 1938
1932 - 1933
1937 - 1939
1939 - 1989
1941

1951 - 1959
1952 - 1954
1957 = 1979
1961 - 1966
1971 - 1981

Jan 1892 = Dec 1900

Jan 1901 - April 1902



D2584.
D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.
D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

CORRESPONDENCE

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

54
58
56

57

58

59
60

61
62

63

64

65
66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Secretary's cash receipt book
Reporte and balance sheets

Collection book for the Baptist
Building Fund

Book recording contributions to a
fund for Mr & Mrs A. Edwards who are
to retire as caretakers (2 items)

Receipts recording payments made
towards a loan granted by the Baptist
Building Fund, payments made to the
Baptist Missionary Society and payments
of interest on a mortgage.

Invoices and receipts

Cash book of Griffithetown Baptist
Young Men's Club

Invoices and receipts

Book recording repayment of a loan
granted under the Small Dwellings
Acguisition Acts.

Invoices and receipts

Book recording contributions made
by members.

Invoices and receipts

Book recording repayment of a loan
granted under the Small Dwellings
Acquisition Acts.

Book recording contributions made
towards a fund for Mr. Glyn Prosser
who is to leave for missionary work
in India.

Invoices, receipts and papers re
income tax.

Correspondence re general affaire

of the chapel: letters accepting
invitations to preach at the chapel,
letters requesting use of the Chapel's
facilities etc.

Correspondence re financial matters

Letter from the chapel inviting friends
to attend a ceremony for the laying of
memorial stones.

Correspondence with various building,
painting and decorating companies re
renovation work and electric heating;
also correspondence re cleaning, re-
construction and tuning of the organ.

Correspondence re Baptist Building
Fund for Wales and the Sunday School
Union.

Jan 1901 - Dec 1902
1502 - 1907

April 1902 - Dec 1905

19086
1906 = 1952
1924 - 1925

Jan 1925 - April 1939

1926 - 1927

July 1927 - Jan 1947

1928 - 1929
1928 - 1938
1931 - 1932

Sept 1932 - Mar 1942

1952

1952 - 1955

Jan 1894 = Dec 1962

1898 - 1954

Oct 1905

Now 1905 - 1955

1906 = 1952




D25B4.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

RTS

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.
D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

a1

85
86

87

88

89

80

91
92

93

94

Correspondence re insurance
(including policies)

Circular letters from Monmouthshire
English Baptist Association (8 items)

Letter from the chapel re abolishment
or pew rents.

Correspondence with various electrical
companies re installation of electric
lights and organ blowing apparatus
{(including estimates and specifications)

Correspondence re Griffithstown Baptist
Boy Scouts Group.

Correspondence re trusteeship and
charity commissioners.

Letter from the chapel reguesting
donations

Resolutions of the assembly of
Baptist Union of GB and Ireland
re 20th century fund.

Newspaper cuttings mainly from the
Pontypool Free Press re the chapel

Handbook of Pontrhydyrun Baptist
Chapel

Handbook of Ponthydyrun Baptist
Chapel

Letters of transfer

Address on 'The Need for a Baptist
Sustentation Fund'

Handbook of the Autumn Assembly of
the Baptist Union of GB and Ireland,
and a member's ticket for the
Assembly.

Annual report of the Committee of
South Wales Baptist College, Cardiff.

Programme for the Spring Assembly
of the Baptist Union of GB and
Ireland.

Annual report of the Committee of
South Wales Baptist College, Cardiff.

Church notice book

Book of forms reguesting letters
of transfer

Programme of meetings to be held in
celebration of the Diamond Jubilee
of the Church (1876 - 1936)

Programme for the service on Easter
Sunday

1906 - 1952
1908 - 1922
1913

Oct 1922 - Oct 1933

Dec 1936 - Aug 1939

April 1941 - Dac 1950

ND

24/27 April 1899

1903 - 1910

1l May 1905 - 31 Dec 1906

1908

1908 - 1922

27 April 1911

Sept - Oct 1912

31 May 1914

1215

31 May 1918

1931
1931 - 1950

Mar - April 1936

13 April 1941




D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

D2584.

MISCELLANEOUS

95

96

87

98
99

D2584.100

D2584.101

Programme for the ordination and
valediction of Glyn P.R. Prosser
{2 copies)

Service booklet for Trinity Sunday
the Sunday preceding Elizabeth II's
coronation

Church Hotice Book

Hymn book and hymn sheets.

Song book and song sheets

Half-yearly Report and Financial
Statement of Pontypool District
Hospital.

Booklet entitled 'Lawn Bowling'
by Charles 5. Rettie

9 Sept 1952

31 May 1953

1965

HD

June 1916

ND




