Gwent Record Office

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 35182



D2584

GRIFFITHSTOWN BAPTIST CHAPEL

MINUTES

D2584.	1	Minutes of meeting of subscribers to the chapel	1 Nov 1905
D2584.	2	Minutes of building committee	6 Oct 1905 - 1 April 1906
D2584.	3	Committee meeting minutes	3 June - 30 Dec 1924
D2584.	4	Deacon's minute book	26 April 1936 - 27 Oct 1963
D2584.	5	Committee meeting of 1st Griffithstown Troop Boy Scouts	10 May 1945 - 16 May 1946

1892 - 1919

REGISTERS OF MEMBERS

D2584. 6

D2584.	7	1920 - 1924
D2584.	8	1925 - 1929
D2584.	9	1926 - 1938
D2584.	10	1930 - 1933
D2504	11	1020 - 1042

REGISTERS OF WEEKLY OFFERINGS

D2584.	12	1892 - 1894
D2584.	13	1899 - 1906
D2584.	14	1907 - 1912
D2584.	15	1913 - 1918
D2584.	16	1919 - 1923
D2584.	17	1921 - 1922
D2584.	18	1924 - 1927
D2584.	19	1928 - 1929
D2584.	20	1930
D2584.	21	1931
D2584.	22	1932
D2584.	23	1933
D2584.	24	1934
D2584.	25	1935
D2584.	26	1945

D2584.	27	1956
D2584.	28	1957
D2584.	29	1960
D2584.	30	1961
D2584.	31	1972 - 1975

REGISTER OF SUBSCRIBERS

D2584. 32

1901 - 1902

70	m	$\neg \land$	TTI	мπ	
m		CO	U.	N I	. 0

D2584.	33	A/c book of Baptist Building Fund	Feb 1891 - Nov 1901
D2584.	34	Treasurer's a/c book	1894 - 1911
D2584.	35	Secretary's fund a/c book	April 1902 - May 1917
D2584.	36	A/c book of Baptist Building Fund	April - Dec 1903
D2584.	37	A/c book of National Provincial Bank of England	Sept - Dec 1905
D2584.	38	A/c book of London City and Midland Bank Ltd.	Sept 1906 - Mar 1907
D2584.	39	A/c book of London City and Midland Bank Ltd.	Oct 1906 - Mar 1907
D2584.	40	Statement of a/cs	1908 - 1929
D2584.	41	A/c Book of Lloyds Bank Ltd.	Mar 1911 - April 1915
D2584.	42	Treasurer's a/c book	1912 - 1938
D2584.	43	Statement of a/cs	1932 - 1933
D2584.	44	Statement of a/cs	1937 - 1939
D2584.	45	Treasurer's a/c book	1939 - 1959
D2584.	46	Statement of a/cs	1941
D2584.	47	Statement of a/cs	1951 - 1959
D2584.	48	Statement of a/cs with Lloyds Bank Ltd.	1952 - 1954
D2584.	49	Women's League a/cs	1957 - 1979
D2584.	50	Statement of a/cs	1961 - 1966
D2584.	51	Women's League a/cs	1971 - 1981

OTHER FINANCIAL RECORDS

D2584.	52	Book recording income from subscriptions, pew rents etc.	Jan	1892	-	Dec	1900
D2584.	53	Receipt book for the Baptist Union	Jan	1901	-	Apri	1 1902

D2584.	54	Secretary's cash receipt book	Jan 1901 - Dec 1902
D2584.	55	Reports and balance sheets	1902 - 1907
D2584.	56	Collection book for the Baptist Building Fund	April 1902 - Dec 1905
D2584.	57	Book recording contributions to a fund for Mr & Mrs A. Edwards who are to retire as caretakers (2 items)	1906
D2584.	58	Receipts recording payments made towards a loan granted by the Baptist Building Fund, payments made to the Baptist Missionary Society and payments of interest on a mortgage.	1906 - 1952
D2584.	59	Invoices and receipts	1924 - 1925
D2584.	60	Cash book of Griffithstown Baptist Young Men's Club	Jan 1925 - April 1939
D2584.	61	Invoices and receipts	1926 - 1927
D2584.	62	Book recording repayment of a loan granted under the Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts.	July 1927 - Jan 1947
D2584.	63	Invoices and receipts	1928 - 1929
D2584.	64	Book recording contributions made by members.	1928 - 1938
D2584.	65	Invoices and receipts	1931 - 1932
D2584.	66	Book recording repayment of a loan granted under the Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts.	Sept 1932 - Mar 1942
D2584.	67	Book recording contributions made towards a fund for Mr. Glyn Prosser who is to leave for missionary work in India.	1952
D2584.	68	Invoices, receipts and papers re income tax.	1952 - 1955
CORRES	PONDENCE		
D2584.	69	Correspondence re general affairs of the chapel: letters accepting invitations to preach at the chapel, letters requesting use of the Chapel's facilities etc.	Jan 1894 - Dec 1962
D2584.	70	Correspondence re financial matters	1898 - 1954
D2584.	71	Letter from the chapel inviting friends to attend a ceremony for the laying of memorial stones.	Oct 1905
D2584.	72	Correspondence with various building, painting and decorating companies re renovation work and electric heating; also correspondence re cleaning, reconstruction and tuning of the organ.	Nov 1905 - 1955
D2584.	73	Correspondence re Baptist Building Fund for Wales and the Sunday School	1906 - 1952

D2584.	74	Correspondence re insurance (including policies)	1906 - 1952
D2584.	75	Circular letters from Monmouthshire English Baptist Association (8 items)	1908 - 1922
D2584.	76	Letter from the chapel re abolishment or pew rents.	1913
D2584.	77	Correspondence with various electrical companies re installation of electric lights and organ blowing apparatus (including estimates and specifications)	Oct 1922 - Oct 1933
D2584.	78	Correspondence re Griffithstown Baptist Boy Scouts Group.	Dec 1936 - Aug 1939
D2584.	79	Correspondence re trusteeship and charity commissioners.	April 1941 - Dec 1950
D2584.	80	Letter from the chapel requesting donations	ND
REPORTS	, PROGRAMM	ES, HANDBOOKS ETC	
D2584.	81	Resolutions of the assembly of Baptist Union of GB and Ireland re 20th century fund.	24/27 April 1899
D2584.	82	Newspaper cuttings mainly from the Pontypool Free Press re the chapel	1903 - 1910
D2584.	83	Handbook of Pontrhydyrun Baptist Chapel	1 May 1905 - 31 Dec 1906
D2584.	84	Handbook of Ponthydyrun Baptist Chapel	1908
D2584.	85	Letters of transfer	1908 - 1922
D2584.	86	Address on 'The Need for a Baptist Sustentation Fund'	27 April 1911
D2584.	87	Handbook of the Autumn Assembly of the Baptist Union of GB and Ireland, and a member's ticket for the Assembly.	Sept - Oct 1912
D2584.	88	Annual report of the Committee of South Wales Baptist College, Cardiff.	31 May 1914
D2584.	89	Programme for the Spring Assembly of the Baptist Union of GB and Ireland.	1915
D2584.	90	Annual report of the Committee of South Wales Baptist College, Cardiff.	31 May 1918
D2584.	91	Church notice book	1931
D2584.	92	Book of forms requesting letters of transfer	1931 - 1950
D2584.	93	Programme of meetings to be held in celebration of the Diamond Jubilee of the Church (1876 - 1936)	Mar - April 1936
D2584.	94	Programme for the service on Easter Sunday	13 April 1941
	D2584.	D2584. 74 D2584. 75 D2584. 76 D2584. 77 D2584. 79 D2584. 80 REPORTS, PROGRAMM D2584. 81 D2584. 82 D2584. 83 D2584. 84 D2584. 85 D2584. 86 D2584. 87 D2584. 87 D2584. 89 D2584. 89 D2584. 90 D2584. 91 D2584. 92 D2584. 93	Circular letters from Monmouthshire English Baptist Association (8 items) D2584. 76 Letter from the chapel re abolishment or pew rents. D2584. 77 Correspondence with various electrical companies re installation of electric lights and organ blowing apparatus (including estimates and specifications) D2584. 78 Correspondence re Griffithstown Baptist Boy Scouts Group. D2584. 79 Correspondence re trusteeship and charity commissioners. D2584. 80 Letter from the chapel requesting donations REPORTS, PROGRAMMES, HANDBOOKS ETC D2584. 81 Resolutions of the assembly of Baptist Union of GB and Ireland re 20th century fund. D2584. 82 Newspaper cuttings mainly from the Pontypool Free Press re the chapel D2584. 83 Handbook of Pontrhydyrun Baptist Chapel D2584. 84 Handbook of Fonthydyrun Baptist Chapel D2584. 85 Letters of transfer D2584. 86 Address on 'The Need for a Baptist Sustentation Fund' D2584. 87 Handbook of the Autumn Assembly of the Baptist Union of GB and Ireland, and a member's ticket for the Assembly. D2584. 89 Programme for the Spring Assembly of the Baptist College, Cardiff. D2584. 90 Annual report of the Committee of South Wales Baptist College, Cardiff. D2584. 91 Church notice book D2584. 92 Book of forms requesting letters of trensfer D2584. 93 Programme of meetings to be held in celebration of the Diamond Jubilee of the Church (1876 - 1936) D2584. 94 Programme for the service on Easter

.

D2584. 95	Programme for the ordination and valediction of Glyn P.R. Prosser (2 copies)	9 Sept 1952
D2584. 96	Service booklet for Trinity Sunday - the Sunday preceding Elizabeth II's coronation	31 May 1953
D2584. 97	Church Notice Book	1965
D2584. 98	Hymn book and hymn sheets.	ND
D2584. 99	Song book and song sheets	ND
MISCELLANEOUS		
D2584.100	Half-yearly Report and Financial Statement of Pontypool District Hospital.	June 1916
D2584.101	Booklet entitled 'Lawn Bowling' by Charles S. Rettie	ND